@ Vipava
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Description Right next to the small town of Vipava there are a couple of scattered rocks which
even features some multipitch routes. The short approach, the amount of easier
climbs and the sunny disposition attracts more and more climbers and families. The
majority of routes has their names and difficulties on plaques.

Approach 15 minutes or less
Starting from the Kamp Tura Parking space, head up towards the rocks for about 2
minutes and then cross left or right to the walls. There are plenty of signs along the
forest trails with the names of the climbing sectors.
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Overview of Wall

10

n

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Route

Alfa

Beta

Gama

Delta

Eta

Omega

Tomo Vinkovic
Jambo

Jumbo

Naredi sam
Zelena dolina
Leva smer (Leva plosca)
Centralna smer
Desna

Orko sporko
Kozica
Ostrigeca
Cota balota
Piko

Ponev

Grade Rating

4a

6a

5b

5b

5a

4a

4b

4a

4b

6¢c+

6a+

4a

6b

4¢

6a

6a+

6a

5c

3a

6a
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32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Route

Pika

Piki

Luknja
Strupenjaca
Klopotaca

Boa

Kanta

Iztokova
Ludwig
Tonacev previs
Carobna piscal

Jutranja varianta

Smer malega kamina

Us

Hillary

To ni bla Metka
MS

Siva

Rubikon

Like a virgin
Papagaya
Gregorjeva smer
Think blue
Think red

Think pink

Grade

3a

3a

6a+

6¢c+

6¢C

5c

6a+

7b

6¢c+

6b

7a+

4c

4a

5b

6a+

6a

5a

6a

6¢c+

7b

6b+

5c

6a

6b+

7a+

Rating



46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Route

Stirje levi

Tri macke

Apolon

Cmrljev let
Plavcek

Belka

Dan potem

V soju zvezd

Zebra

Nekega lepega dne
Spelca marelca
Citroncek

Varianta citroncka
Vipavski Steber
Maruska potepuska
Zivljenje je lepo

V svetu senzacij
Absolutno mega
Diagonalka

V retru rdecih zastav
Vroca linija
Orgazem

Crna luknja
Cokolino

Cokotela

Grade Rating
5a
5a
5b
5b
5b
4c
6c+
7b
4b
7a+
7a
5c
6a+
6c+
6b+
7b
7a
7a+
6a+
6¢C
6¢c+
6c+
6¢C
7a

5c
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72
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74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

Route

Rumena
Rolada

Raz stebra
Skriti raz
Kremsnita
Samrola
Rogljic

Strudl

Steber
Vipavska sapca
Gorilla Magilla
Nana mala opica
Jubilejna
Ciklamen

Vrnitev v vecnhost

zavarovana plezalna pot / via ferrata

Porocna
Zahodna
Botrova
Perla
Selekcija
Kakadu
Mombasa
Leva smer

Trikot

Grade Rating
5a
6b+
5b
5b
6b
7a
7c
6¢c
4c
7a+
7a+t
7b+
6c+
5b

6b+

6b

4b

4c

6c¢c+
6a+

6c /A0
6b+

4a

4c
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101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109
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m

N2

13

14

15

116

17

18

19

120

Route

Tecajniska
Klasicna
Crazy Horse
Maria Bella
Zadnja sansa
Pocena
Kazino
Desna Smer
Via Ina

Ruleta

Dvojna zajeda
Leteca baterija

Varianta Dvojne zajeda

Macji Kaselj

Mama buci

Zgornja dvojna zajeda

Varianta Fantovska

Luska
Fantovska
Prijateljska
Troboj
Kazacok
Martin Krpan
Astor

Siska

Grade

3a

5a

6a

6b+

6a

5b

6a

5b

7b+

5a

4b

5a

5a

6a+

5c

5c

6a+

4¢

5c

4c

6¢C

5c

5a

4¢c

Rating
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122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

Route
Skorpijon
Pajek

Easy
Miniatura
Netopir

Lili
Pocinkana
Camel tropic
Mona Liza
Ole Ole
Desiree

Oda norosti
Varianta Ole Ole
Crna Liza
UCLA

Kakao

Slow

Pasnik

Seva
Vrticek
Balkon
Platka
Pisuka

Pol tec pol mes

Kacja slina

Grade Rating
4c
4c
3a
4a
4c
6a
5c
6a+
7a
7b+
7b
7a+
6b+
6b
5a
7a
5b
3a
4c
4a
4c
4b
6a+
5c

5b
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147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

Route

Opita

Pomladanska smer

Odbita

Raza

Zabita
Varianta Raza
Sodoma
Gomora
Fanatik
Pussy Cat
Pikapolonica
Bananarama
Racek
Banana Split
Goska
Dimnik

Racka

varianta Racke

Piki
Putka
Ara
Kravca
Zajcek
Aro

Puncka

Grade Rating
5b
4c
4a
6a
5b
6a
6b
6¢
7c+
5a
6a
6¢c+
4c
5a
4a
4b
3a
4a
4a
3a
4b
4a
3a
6a

3a
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172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

Route

Kacka

Fantek

Modri dirkac

Kacji pastir

Kinder Maher

Koncni prijem
Varianta 80

Smer80

Viskolit

Trmoglavka

Project 1at Tri votline
Janjina zgodba
Gamsja

Mimo votline

Jozek

Sammy Jojo

Project 2 at Tri votline
Kiko

Rajcing team

Spina

Hrestac

Sladki greh

Project 3 at Tri votline
Drdra

Zobobol

Grade Rating
6a

3a

6a+

5c

5b

5a

4a

4c

5a

5c

6c+
4c
4b
6a

7b

4¢
7a
4c
4c

5a

5c

6a
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197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

21

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

Route

Kalodont
Batman

Jolly

Joker

Feniks
Samantha
Sloncek
Sabrina

Kot

Hot dog
Hippy dippy
left Project
Project
unnamed
Soncnice
Sonce v oceh
Sol Sol
Sunshine reggae
O sole mio
Direktor Subar
Delovska sobota
Radnicka

Proletarska

Grade Rating
5a

5c

6b

7a
7a+/A0
6c¢c+

6a

6b+

6a

6b+

7c+

4b ) 8 4 ¢

6c+

6a+

5b x*
6a

6¢c

6¢

6a+

6¢

5a
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Routelist

Grade

Length

Grade

Length

Grade

Length

4a France

10m

6a France

10m

5b France

10m



4, Delta

Grade

Length

5. Eta

Grade

Length

6. Omega

Grade

Length

7. Tomo Vinkovic

GCrade

Length

Sb France

10m

5a France

10m

4a France

10m

4b France

15m



8. Jambo

Grade

Length

9. Jumbo

Grade

Length

10. Naredi sam

Grade

Length

1. Zelena dolina

GCrade

Length

4a France

18m

4b France

20m

6¢+ France

20m

6a+ France

20m



12. Leva smer (Leva plosca)

Grade

Length

13. Centralna smer

Grade

Length

14. Desnha

Grade

Length

15. Orko sporko

GCrade

Length

4a France

25m

6b France

20m

4C France

22m

6a France

15m



16. Kozica

Grade

Length

17. Ostrigeca

Grade

Length

18. Cota balota

Grade

Length

19. Piko

GCrade

Length

6a+ France

10m

6a France

15m

5¢ France

15m

3a France

10m



20. Ponev

Grade

Length

21. Pika

Grade

Length

22. Piki
Grade

Length

23. Luknja

GCrade

Length

6a France

10m

3a France

10m

3a France

10m

6a+ France

20m



24, Strupenjaca

Grade

Length

25. Klopotaca

Grade

Length

26. Boa

Grade

Length

27. Kanta

GCrade

Length

6¢C+ France

8m

6¢C France

8m

5¢ France

8m

6a+ France

13m



28. Iztokova

Grade 7b France
Length 12m

29. Ludwig

Grade 6c+* France
Length 15m

30. Tonacev previs

Grade 6b France

Length 15m

31. Carobna piscal

GCrade 7a+ France

Length 10m



32. Jutranja varianta

Grade

Length

4C France

8m

33. Smer malega kamina

Grade

Length

34. Us

Grade

Length

35. Hillary

GCrade

Length

4a France

20m

5b France

18m

6a+ France

18m



36. To ni bla Metka

Grade

Length

37. MS

Grade

Length

38. Siva

Grade
Length

Description

39. Rubikon

GCrade

Length

6a France

18m

5a France

32m

6a France

60m

L1: 4a L2: 6a

6¢c+ France

35m



40. Like a virgin

Grade 7b France

Length 35m

41. Papagaya
Grade 6b+ France

Length 35m

42. Gregorjeva smer

Grade 5¢ France
Length 35m

43. Think blue

GCrade 6a France

Length 20m



44, Think red

Grade

Length

45. Think pink

Grade

Length

46. Stirje levi

Grade

Length

47. Tri macke

GCrade

Length

6b+ France

20m

7a+ France

20m

5a France

15m

5a France

15m



48. Apolon

Grade

Length

49. Cmrljev let

Grade

Length

50. Plavcek

Grade

Length

51. Belka

GCrade

Length

Sb France

12m

Sb France

12m

5b France

12m

4C France

15m



52. Dan potem

Grade 6¢c+ France

Length 32m

53. V soju zvezd

Grade 7b France
Length 28m

54, Zebra
Grade 4b France
Length 35m

55. Nekega lepega dne

GCrade 7a+ France

Length 35m



56. Spelca marelca

Grade 7a France

Length 25m

57. Citroncek

Grade 5¢ France

Length 25m

58. Varianta citroncka

Grade 6a+ France

Length 25m

59. Vipavski Steber

GCrade 6¢c+ France
Length 35m

Description L1: 5¢ L2: 6¢+



60. Maruska potepuska

Grade 6b+ France

Length 25m

61. Zivljenje je lepo
Grade 7b France

Length 22m

62. V svetu senzacij

Grade 7a France

Length 26m

63. Absolutno mega

GCrade 7a+ France

Length 26m



64. Diagonalka

Grade 6a+ France
Length 45m
Description L1: 6a+ L2: 5b

65. V retru rdecih zastav

Grade 6¢C France

Length 22m

66. Vroca linija

Grade 6¢c+ France
Length 22m

67. Orgazem
GCrade 6¢c+ France
Length 35m

Description L1: 6c+ L2: 6a




68. Crna luknja

Grade 6¢ France
Length 35m

69. Cokolino

Grade 7a France
Length 35m
Description L1: 5b L2: 6¢+
70. Cokotela

Grade 5¢ France
Length 33m

71. Rumena

Grade 5a France
Length 35m

Description L1: 5a L2: 5a




72. Rolada

Grade

Length

73. Raz stebra

Grade
Length

Description

74. Skriti raz

Grade
Length

Description

75. Kremsnita

GCrade

Length

6b+ France

32m

Sb France
90m

L1: 4a L2: 5b

Sb France
90m

L1: 5b L2: 4c

6b France

25m



76. Samrola

Grade 7a France
Length 25m

77. Rogljic

Grade 7¢ France
Length 25m

78. Strudl

Grade 6¢C France
Length 18m

79. Steber

GCrade 4¢C France
Length 95m

Description L1: 3L2: 4b L3: 3 L4: 4a




80. Vipavska sapca

Grade 7a+ France
Length 100m

Description L1: 6a L2: 7a+ L3: 7a+ L4: 6a+ L5: 4

81. Gorilla Magilla

Grade 7a+ France

Length 18m

82. Nana mala opica

Grade 7b+ France
Length 18m

83. Jubilejna

GCrade 6¢c+ France
Length 60m

Description L1: 6c+ L2: 6b




84. Ciklamen

Grade 5b France
Length 95m
Description L1: 4a L2: 5b L3: 5b

85. Vrnitev v vecnost

Grade 6b+ France
Length 95m
Description L1: 6b+ L2: 6a+ L3: 4c

86. zavarovana plezalna pot / via ferrata

87. Porocna
Grade 6b France
Length 70m

Description L1: 6b L2: 6a+



88. Zahodna

Grade

Length

89. Botrova

Grade

Length

90. Perla

Grade

Length

91. Selekcija

GCrade

Length

4b France

45m

4C France

45m

6¢c+ France

25m

6a+ France

25m



92. Kakadu

Grade
Length

Description

93. Mombasa

Grade

Length

94. Leva smer

Grade

Length

95. Trikot

Grade
Length

Description

6c /AO France
60m

L1: 6¢, AO L2: 6a

6b+ France

20m

4a France

25m

4C France
60m

L1: 4c L2: 4b



96. Tecajniska

Grade

Length

97. Klasicna

Grade

Length

98. Crazy Horse

Grade

Length

99. Maria Bella

GCrade

Length

3a France

40m

5a France

35m

6a France

25m

6b+ France

25m



100. Zadnja sansa

Grade

Length

101. Pocena

Grade

Length

102. Kazino

Grade

Length

103. Desna Smer

GCrade

Length

6a France

35m

Sb France

35m

6a France

15m

5b France

35m



104. Via Ina

Grade 7b+ France
Length 25m

105. Ruleta

Grade 5a France
Length 25m

106. Dvojna zajeda

Grade 4b France

Length 15m

107. Leteca baterija

GCrade 5a France

Length 15m



108. Varianta Dvojne zajeda

Grade 5a France

Length 15m

109. Macji Kaselj

Grade 6a+ France

Length 15m

110. Mama buci

Grade 5¢ France

Length 45m

111. Zgornja dvojna zajeda

GCrade 5¢ France

Length 45m



112. Varianta Fantovska

Grade 6a+ France
Length 45m

113. Luska

Grade 4C France
Length 45m

114. Fantovska

Grade 5¢ France

Length 45m

115. Prijateljska

Grade 4C France

Length 45m




116. Troboj

Length 40m

117. Kazacok

Grade 6¢C France

Length 23m

118. Martin Krpan

Grade 5¢ France
Length 12m

119. Astor
GCrade 5a France

Length 12m




120. Siska

Grade

Length

121. Skorpijon

Grade

Length

122. Pajek

Grade

Length

4C France

25m

4C France

25m

4C France

25m

3a France

25m



124. Miniatura

Grade

Length

125. Netopir

Grade

Length

126. Lili

Grade

Length

127. Pocinkana

GCrade

Length

4a France

18m

4C France

14m

6a France

18m

5¢C France

14m



128. Camel tropic

Grade

Length

129. Mona Liza

Grade

Length

130. Ole Ole

Grade

Length

131. Desiree

Grade

Length

6a+ France

13m

7a France

18m

7b+ France

13m

7b France

18m



132. Oda norosti

Grade 7a+ France

Length 18m

133. Varianta Ole Ole

Grade 6b+ France
Length 13m
134. Crna Liza

L 'Al | Grade 6b France

:' \ l Length 18m

| 4 :

i

135. UCLA
Grade 5a France
Length

13m




136. Kakao

Grade

Length

137. Slow

Grade

Length

138. Pashik

Grade

Length

7a France

16m

Sb France

15m

3a France

17m

4C France

14m



140. Vrticek

Grade

Length

141. Balkon

Grade

Length

142. Platka

Grade

Length

143. Pisuka

GCrade

Length

4a France

17m

4C France

17m

4b France

12m

6a+ France

12m



144. Pol tec pol mes

Grade 5¢ France

Length 12m

145. Kacja slina

Grade 5b France
Length 15m
146. Opita

Grade 5b France
Length 15m

147. Pomladanska smer

GCrade 4C France

Length 15m



148. Odbita

Grade

Length

149. Raza

Grade

Length

150. Zabita

Grade

Length

151. Varianta Raza

GCrade

Length

4a France

14m

6a France

15m

5b France

TTm

6a France

15m



152. Sodoma

Grade

Length

153. Gomora

Grade

Length

154. Fanatik

Grade

Length

155. Pussy Cat

GCrade

Length

."l'.f"."

BB e pabas

6b France

16m

6¢C France

16m

7¢c+ France

13m

5a France

TTm



156. Pikapolonica

Grade

Length

157. Bananarama

Grade

Length

158. Racek

Grade

Length

159. Banana Split

GCrade

Length

6a France

13m

6¢C+ France

13m

4C France

10m

5a France

13m



160. Goska

Grade 4a France
Length 9m

161. Dimnik

Grade 4b France
Length 15m
162. Racka

Grade 3a France
Length 5m

163. varianta Racke

GCrade 4a France

Length 6m



164. Piki

Grade

Length

165. Putka

Grade

Length

166. Ara

Grade

Length

167. Kravca

GCrade

Length

4a France

15m

3a France

5m

4b France

17m

4a France

6m



168. Zajcek

Grade

Length

169. Aro

Grade

Length

170. Puncka

Grade

Length

171. Kacka

GCrade

Length

3a France

6m

6a France

17m

3a France

6m

6a France

18m



172. Fantek

Grade 3a France

Length 5m

173. Modri dirkac

Grade 6a+ France

Length 18m

174. Kacji pastir

Grade 5¢ France

Length 15m

175. Kinder Maher

GCrade 5b France

Length 15m



176. Koncni prijem

Grade

Length

177. Varianta 80

Grade

Length

178. Smer80

Grade

Length

179. Viskolit

GCrade

Length

5a France

15m

4a France

25m

4C France

25m

5a France

28m



180. Trmoglavka

Grade 5¢ France

Length 28m

181. Project 1 at Tri votline

182. Janjina zgodba

Grade 6¢c+ France
Length 24m

183. Gamsja

GCrade 4C France

Length 35m



184. Mimo votline

Grade

Length

185. Jozek

Grade

Length

186. Sammy Jojo

Grade

Length

4b France

35m

6a France

22m

7b France

22m

187. Project 2 at Tri votline



188. Kiko

Grade

Length

189. Rajcing team

Grade

Length

190. Spina

Grade

Length

191. Hrestac

GCrade

Length

4C France

9m

7a France

12m

4C France

I9m

4C France

9m



192. Sladki greh

Grade 5a France

Length 9m

193. Project 3 at Tri votline

Length 9m
194. Drdra

Grade 5c¢ France
Length 8m

195. Zobobol

Grade 6a France

Length 50m




196. Kalodont

Grade

Length

197. Batman

Grade

Length

198. Jolly

Grade

Length

199. Joker

GCrade

Length

5a France

50m

5¢ France

15m

6b France

6m

7a France

8m



200. Feniks

Grade 7a+/A0 France

Length 30m

201. Samantha

Grade 6¢c+ France
Length 20m
202. Sloncek

Grade 6a France
Length 30m
203. Sabrina

GCrade 6b+ France

Length 45m



204. Kot

Grade 6a France
Length 20m
205. Hot dog

Grade 6b+ France
Length 25m

206. Hippy dippy

Grade 7c+ France

Length 20m

207. left Project

Length 20m




208. Project

Length 20m

209. unnamed

Grade 4b France
Length 15m
Description Bushwhacking to the anchor

210. Soncnice

Grade 6¢c+ France

Length 30m

211. Sonce v oceh

GCrade 6a+ France

Length 30m



212. Sol Sol

Grade Sb France

Length 30m

213. Sunshine reggae

Grade 6a France

Length 35m

214. O sole mio

Grade 6¢C France

Length 35m

215. Direktor Subar

GCrade 6¢C France

Length 30m



216. Delovska sobota

Grade 6a+ France

Length 30m

217. Radnicka

Grade 6¢C France

Length 30m

218. Proletarska

Grade 5a France

Length 30m
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